## 502621209 01/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	)ATA							
<u> </u>			Nam	 ne			Execution Date	, , ,
DAVE PETERSON						04/16/2008		
JOHN SGUEGLIA							04/16/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	HONDA MOT	OR CO.	D., L1	 TD.				
Street Address:				MA 2-CHOME, MINAT	O-KU			=
City:	токуо							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	107-8556							
PROPERTY NUMBERS					Number			
Property T					Number			
Property T Application Number:	уре	134219	1968	1	Number			
Property T	уре	134219	1968	3	Number			
Property T Application Number:	ype DATA	))434-88	3888		Number			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone:	ype  DATA  (330	))434 <b>-</b> 88	3888 999		Number			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ype  DATA  (330- iplav	0)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla	3888 999 law.c	com				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone:	ype  DATA  (330 330- iplave sent via US Ma	0)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla	3888 999 law.c	com	uccessful,			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (330 330- iplaw	0)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla ail when ERSON	3888 999 law.c	com e email attempt is unsu	uccessful,			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	ype  DATA  (330 330- iplav e sent via US Ma EME 1914	0)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla ail when ERSON	3888 999 law.c n the N TH	com <i>e email attempt is unsu</i> IOMSON BENNETT, L PENINSULA RD.	uccessful,			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype  DATA  (330 330- iplav e sent via US Me EME 1914 AKF	1)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla ail when ERSON 4 AKRO	3888 999 law.c on the N THO ON-F	com <i>e email attempt is unsu</i> IOMSON BENNETT, L PENINSULA RD.	uccessful,			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (330- 330- iplaw e sent via US Me 1914 AKE	1)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla ail when ERSON 4 AKRO	38888 9999 law.con the N THO ON-F	com e <i>email attempt is unsu</i> IOMSON BENNETT, L PENINSULA RD. 9 44313	uccessful,			
Property T  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (330- 330- iplaw e sent via US Me 1914 AKE	1)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla ail when ERSON 4 AKRO	31 S	com e <i>email attempt is unsu</i> IOMSON BENNETT, L PENINSULA RD. 0 44313 80515.50267	uccessful,			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (330- 330- iplaw e sent via US Me 1914 AKE	1)434-88 -434-999 w@etbla ail when ERSON 4 AKRO	88888 999 Ilaw.c. In thee N THI ON-F	com e email attempt is unsu OMSON BENNETT, L PENINSULA RD. 0 44313 00515.50267 SERGEY VERNYUK	uccessful,			

PATENT REEL: 031883 FRAME: 0661

Docket No.:

30515.47016

Application No.:

12/062,558

Filed Date:

April 4, 2008

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dave Peterson of Raymond, Ohio and John Sgueglia of Raymond, Ohio (the Undersigned Inventors) have invented certain improvements related to a REAR WASHER FLUID ENABLE/DISABLE (the Invention) and, the Invention is at least partially described in US patent application, serial number 11/964,895 filed on the 4th day of April, 2008 (the Application), and being the owners of the right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application as inventors, and having full right to convey our entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., of No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN, a corporation of JAPAN (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the Undersigned Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the Application including in and to any application filed in this or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the Invention and any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the Invention in this or any foreign country; and the Undersigned Inventors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on the Invention to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The Undersigned Inventors further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to the Invention or the Application and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to ourselves, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the Invention, the Application or any applications or patents upon the Invention or the Application.

The Undersigned Inventors hereby authorize said assignee to insert into this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application if it is not currently known.

The Undersigned Inventors, intending to be legally bound, have signed this Assignment	ent on the date written
by the Undersigned Inventors' signatures below.	April 16, 2008
Dave Peterson	Date
State of OHIO )	17410
City of Raymond ) SS:	
On this 16 day of coril , 2008, before me persona	illy appeared Dave
Peterson, personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the forego	oing assignment, and
acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.	
ARIA MITTERINA A HOWARD TISUS STORY	4/16,2008
Notativ Public (Finit Name) NOTARY PUBLIC Signature	Date
Comm. Expires	
June 19, 2011	
Comm. Expires June 19, 2011	
The state of the s	
CONTROL OF COMMUNICATION OF COMMUNICATIO	
with the contract of the contr	DATELIT

PATENT REEL: 031883 FRAME: 0662

	Ju Syli	, 4/16, 2008
	John Sgueglia 🗸	Date
State of OHIO )		
City of Roymond } SS:		
On this 16 day of April_	, 2008, before m	e personally appeared John
Sgueglia, personally known, and known to m acknowledge the signing of same as his free act a	e to be the person(s) who signed	the foregoing assignment, and
Lisa A. Howard 6	Tist toward	, 4/16, 2008
Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature	Date
	Dave Peterson	, <u>April, /6, 2008</u>
State of OHIO )		
City of ) SS:		
On this day of Peterson, personally known, and known to m acknowledge the signing of same as his free act a	e to be the person(s) who signed and deed.	e personally appeared Dave the foregoing assignment, and
		,
Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature	Date

i:\30515 honda\47016\assignment document for d. peterson and j. sgueglia.docx

PATENT REEL: 031883 FRAME: 0663

**RECORDED: 01/06/2014**